ONSE]

Model
2050

PARTS BOOK

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



—y
H

2 X ¢

o mm o o0 W F

MODEL 2050

AR ' CONTENT PAGE
AW — ———— ——— FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ———————————-— 2-3
[ ) S MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS — —— —'——— — = e —— 45
$tiE- ITBAR— ——— — NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LE\EE_R COMPONENTS ——— —— ———~- 6-7
SRR ———— - NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANESM GOMPONENTS —— —————- 8-9
£ 3% BHE— —— —— — UPPER FEED. WMECHANISM compouemsé%e,nw*'¥~f—.-—~+~~-,- 10-11
e - ﬁﬂl%éﬂﬁ*——¥— PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ——————— 7»——4-—- 12-15
TR —————— LOWER FEED MECHANISM cdupomsms S G SOy 16-17
NEWBAK-—————— FEED ADJUSTMENT MEGHANISM COMPONENTS —=——————~—————= 13-13
THBf———————— HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS ————— == ——m = goéz:s
SEEHRMMAE - — —— UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR. MECHANISM COMPONENTS— —— —— 24-25
B — e — e AGCESSORIES — — — =/ m o o e e e e e e e 26-27
B¥WPAR ——————- BELT COVER COMPONENTS ————— T e e e 28-29-
RN AMH T ~ - NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST — == —— o e e i e e e ao-si

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LI'_iC‘



FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

AMNF

2050

A.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A, 2050 %ggasf&
REFNoc wote B{FU5aE

FRAME_& MISCELLANEQUS COVER GOMPONENTS

BHEH Narms of Part T % i
Part .No. FTY __ Rermnarks

1 2040111000 @ik ———————- Face Plate —\——————————— 1
2 ZMJ04003 M ———————- Sorew MAXD.THIE — e om — —— — o — 2
3 2040110900 ®@R({T) —————- Face Platg ————— ——————— f
4 ZMJO4005 R ———— ——— - Screw MAXD,7#{2 ~——— ———~— 2
5 2040351900  fRIEMH —————— Cust Stopper Plate —— —— ——— — - 1
6 ZMJ03D1D g ———————-ScrewMIXDS¥f —————————- 2
7 Z/4J402001 w - Screw MIX05%10 ———————— {
8 XB400063 R ————— Felt — = — —— e — e — — i
9 20401 T160C ﬁ ——————— Covey ~—~———— — — — — o ——— . 1
19 ZMJ04020 BB ———————~ Screw MAXDT#40 ———— ——— — —~ 2
T 4410111300 i‘Hﬁ ———————— ThicatPlate ~— — == — e . 1
12 £5B12045 o Scrow 3/16-28%9 —— — ——— ——— 2
13 ZSBI(1018 Rk ——————— Screw 11/64-40%9 — —— — —— ——- 2
14 4710111600 FHIR —~—————- Slide Plate — — — — — —— — — — — —« 1
15 Al1077-0A e ——————- oil Gagp——-———————— — — — 4
18 2040111200 fh&k ———————- Arm Side Cover —————————— 1
17 ZMBO5004 B -— Screw M5X08%1) ———— —— ——— v,
18 20406350200 PR ——————- Ol Cap— ———— —— o ——— 1
19 X8130001 iy —————— Felt ——— e e e i
20 2040111100 t¥FE ———————- Top Cover ——————— ————— 1
21 . ZMBOS0D4 R ———————— Screw MOX0.8*10 —— ——————— - 2
22 ZMBD4016  IRMk ———————~ Sorew MAX0.7HI0 ~ — — — e e e 2
23 WAD49003 e -—————- Washer ——— ————— ———— 2
24 XB215001 g ——————— Felt ————— e — 3
25 2040351504 Hil———————— Oit tank— —~— - — ——— —— 1
" 26 XP300200 hER —————— Gt Tubg ~—>—————————— 1
21 XA200400 g —-—————— Qil Wick == ——————— ———— - 1
28 2040335800 B —————— Covar —— —=—————— — — —— 1
23 ZMB04013 - B#f —————~—- Screw M4X0.7%8 —————————- 2
30 - 2040113100 ﬁi ———————— Arm Side Cover —— ——— — = — —— 1
31 ZMJ05001 Sk - ———-—— Screw MEX1.048 — — —~— — == —— 2
32 YD0O40014A #§ ————————- Spring Piis — —— —— — —— -~ ——— ;
33 XA200280 e ——— ———— O Wichk — =~ — — — —— e I
34 2040353604 MWRE —————. Qil Pipe Joit—~——————————- 1
35 XA200150 i ——————— Ol Wigh — = ==~ — — — — e 1
38 2040270400 B ————————- Pin ——— — e 1
37 ZMHO6008 o -——————- Screw MEX1.066 — — — —— ————- 1
38 4710115100 EEEERA) ———— Slide Cover A —— ——— ———— — — 2
39 Z5B09047 RE ————————Screw 9/64-40%7 — ———————— 2
40 WCO48001 E E ———————— Washey ———— = —— — 2
41 XA200180 ey -——— - Ol Wick —— — —— — ————— — — i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. . 2050 L#BB{E MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
REFNo wuote 4405 BERIR Nawne of Par
Part No.
1 2040121300 HiEEEN ————- Meedle Bar Crank Shaft
2 2040120104  ERE(EEY ————- Main Shaft Asm.
! WH2 16002 B ——————- Washer ———-——
4 2040120200 _LHAE® (£) — —— Main Shaft Bushingfront
5 2040122000 (@l ——————- Feed Cam —~———
6 ZMHO5D03 o -——————— Screw MGX 1.0%8
7 KG0305520 - Key ——————
B 204018200A @R ———————- Side Plate
9 BNHK4512 s ——————- Needle Bearing
10 7040igison B ———————. Connecting Rod
H ZMJ04008 B¢ ——————- Screw M4X0,7%6
12 2040181900 (@l ——————- Con-Rod Eccentric Cam
13 ZMB06020 g - ———— Screw MBX1.0%22
14 ZMJDBD11 gk ——— ————— Screw M8XD.75%25
15 WAD4D026 R ————- Washer ————
16 204D1R200B ik —— —————- Side Plats
i? 2040120400 LW () — —- Main Shaft Bushing Rear
8 2040144400 Wil ——————- Driving Cam
i9 ZMJO6008 ¥ ———————- Screw MBX1.0%18
20 2040122300 BN ——————- Hand Whesl
P3| WADSS004 TR ——~———- Wosher ————
22 ZMJ08003 g ——————- Screw M8X1.25¢22
23 ZMJ05003 e -—————- Screw M5X0,8+#16
24 ZMHO8002 neg-—————— Screw M8X1.25%12

3SR T
ATY _ Remarks

e —— e gy ——1
—— - — . — ———
—— e — A ma A
——— i e e ———
e e —— —— —
——— ———— ——

— iy v — o . o

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Sljpply LLC



C. 2050 $t# - XW¥W% NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPCNENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C 2050 $tHF-XFMGE NEEDLE BAR 8 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

REF.Na ucre RIS BHELEWR Memea of Part 3 3 " £t
Part _No. 4TY Remarks
1 TCO9008200 M ———————- Thrast Goflar — — —— —————— = 3
2 ZMHO5001 et -———- Screw MEX08# —————————- 2
3 INHKOS10B Rk ————— ——- Neede Bearng ~——~——————- 2
4 2040192306 HEF ———————. Bushing ———— ¢ —~——————— 1
5 ZMHOS00d B ———————~ Scrow MEX10#8 —————— ———- 1
6 2040192100 #p————————— Shaft ————————————— —. 1
7 2040190104 XB(#HS) ————- Thread Take Up Lever Com. ————~—~ 1
8 ZMJ0O5917 s Screw M5X0.8425 ————————— 1
9 #0' 204‘} 1 902 10 aﬁ ———————— Rgﬂer —————————————— (I )
10 #0% 20404180228 HWF —(——————- Roller — — = — — — — — — — s o s e i
11 2040180230 B ——m————- Roller ————————— e e - i
12 #01 2040190240 HIF —————--—. Rollay = — == m e e e ()
13 #01 2040180250 BJ/F ———————- Rolley — = — — — — e oo — 1)
14 #01 2040180260 BF ——————- Rollef ——~————~—— ——— — — {1)
15 #01 2040150270 }ﬁg ———————— Rnlier —————————————— (T)
18 2040190300 GQir@E=E# ————- Roller Sty ———————————— 9
17 WADBOO22 A ——— v —— Washer — =~ —————— 2
18 ZMLOBOO4 e —————— Nut MBX125 — - ——————— - i
19 2040121000 EHERH ———— Needle Bar Crank Rod —————-—— {
20 2040140800  HiEEH ——————- Neede Bar Connection —— ———~- |
21 ZMJ05003  BH - ——————- Screw MGX0.8415 ————————— 2
22 2040140100 titg ———————- Needla Bar —— — —— — = e s o — i
23 IN794#200 ¢ —~——————- Needs {7894 Nm=200) ———— -~ wev |
24 ZMHO40%7 g -—————— Screw MAXD5% —— ——— ————-. 1
Note IR )#0E———— — — — = — — Selective parts RIRME

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply'LLC



D. 20590 SHRERRA NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTICON MECHANISM COMPONENTS

11

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. 2050 NEEDLE _BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
REF.Ne note TIPS BHAM Name of Part a8 w i
Part No. QTY  Remarks
1 7040143100  RlaBlE — ————- Rod ——————————————= 3
2 REDODOTO EHR/RI —————— Retaining Aibgs- E Typs 7 ——— ——~ 1
3 ZMKD6025 0w -———————- Hinge Screw ———————————— 1
4 2040142304  ShERED(BES)  —Driving Shaft Rod, Hear Com,—— ——- i
2 WADS008 ERE ——————- Washey ——————————— —— i
6 ZMLO6001 98 —~——————- Nut M6X10 ———~————————- 1
7 LGA043-0A BB} ———————- Thrust Gollar —— ——— — — — ——— 2
8 Zsaigdio 9% ———————- Screw 1/4-40%48 ————————— 4
9 4410142400  ch§hEIF(#E) — — — — Driving Shaft Rod, Rear — ———=— —— 1
10 Z5D20009 e Screw §/16-18%2§ ——— ——-———- 1
1 2040141900 ELEIFIA(EE) — — — Driving Shak Rear Arn Pin— ———— 1
12 Z3D20011 o ———————- ~ Screw §/16-16419 — —— —————- H
13 ZMKD8016 i ——————- Hinge Screw ———— ———————- 1
14 2050271100 AR ———————- Lenghiwise Feed Hod — ——————- {
15 REODOOBD ERy —————- Retaining Rings~ E Type 8 — ————- 2
16 2040270100  $HEE —————-—- Frame Drlving Base ————————- 1
17 2040270200  $HEEMW —————- Frame Driving Base Shaft — ————— 1
18 ZMHO80IE A ———————- Serew MEX1.0%20 ————————— 1
13 XA200300 R —~——————— Qi Witk ~————— — — ———— — - 1
0 TCO9508200 I ——~————-Thrust Collar ——————————— 1
21 ZMHO5006 . XMk ———————- Screw MGX0844 —— ———————- 2
22 XP300045 MEH ——————— Ol Tuhe —— —————— —— —— i
a3 - 2040353804 - MEHEPF ——~———- OR Pips Joit— — — — = — — e — = 1
24 2040352900 *mﬁi##ﬁ ————— Pipe Holder —— ———— —————~— 1
25 ZMJ04008  WRME — — — ———— —Screw MAX0,7#6 — ~——— —— — —- 1
26 XP300055 HER ——————- Oil Tube —— —— = e e — — 1
21 XA300460 BB ———~——+-OilWick ————— == — e — - 1
28 2040273300 $§ ~———————- DI e e e s e — e — 1
29 2MHO5002  WRM ———————- Screw M5X0.846 — — — — — - — —— - 1
30 . REDO004D B4 —————- Retaining Rings~ E Type 4 — ———~—~- 1
3t ZSK20008 s ——— Hinge Screw ———————————. 1

From the library of:

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10

E.

2050

IBXHRBR UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

14
15




E, 2050 LERXEPRE UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No note FEfFsfis BHAR Narme of Part | W &
Part No. Q’TY Remarks
i ZMJ0B008 | B - —————— Borew MBX).26%26 — — ——— — — —-
2 WAQSDUOT ol —————— Washer ——————~——————— *.
3 2040142700 AW —(——————- Slide Brogg ———————————— i
1 2040148000 HBM ———————- Slida Brogk —— —— = ——————— 1
9 ZMBGB0DS g ———————- Hinge Sgrey————~———————~ 1
& 2040144600  _Lixhl —————- Driving Shaft Arm.Front — —————~ 1
7 Z3D20009 % - Screw 5/16-16%26 ——— —— — —_— 1.
g ZSA16020 0wt -—————-——- Screw | /4~4D¢55 — ————— ——— 1
9 TCig008200 W¥I&@ ——-—————- Thryst Collar —— ————————— 2
1D ZMHOG001 e -————- Sorew MEXOB45 ——— ——————- 3
n 2040144704  _EAPESHE (BEA) — Driving Bhalt Arm.Rear Gom. ————- 1
12 ZMLOB004 MR ———————- NUEMBX125 ——————————= 1
13 ZMKO8G1?7  EAFEEH ————- Roller Styd — — ————— —————
14 #01  2040145400 HBYF ————————- Roller —=~——— ——— — e {1)
18 #07  204014542¢ @®EHF ———~———~- Roller ————— ———— ——— — — ()
17 #01 2040145440 H/F ———————- Roller ———— — = — — e —— — - W
18 #01 2040146450 @F ———————-Roller ——r———————————— ()
139 80t 2040{45460 H/HF ———————-Rolier —m = — ——————— (1)
20 #01 2040145470 RF —— ———=——-Roller —————————————— (1}
21 2040142500 ¥ ———————- - Guide Plate — ~—— — ———— — —— 1
22 ZMJ04C03 W -—————- Screw MAX0T*1§ ———— ————— 4
23 2040142900 R| ——————--Slide Brock —~————————=—— |
24 2040151100 ¥/ ———————- Guids Pjatg —— ———— ——————
25 ZMJ04005 - Scrow MAXO.7#1 ————————— 3
26 2040110604 Wi & (#§S) — ——Face Plate Base Com.~—————— 1
27 ZMJO50D2 Rk ———————- Screw MEXDB*(2 —— —~—————— 2
28 2040143700 8 ———— ————- Py — e e i
29 ZMHO5003 R ———————~ Sorew MEXD.8#8 — - —'— e - {
30 2040141704  HENRREE(#ES) — —- Vibrating Presser Bar Com, ——— — —- 1
3 2040143300  {BISER M — — —- Vibrating Presser Bar Link —————- 1
32 2040151000 (QBEB ——— — — — -Walking Foot —— — —~— — — ————- ;
33 ZMJ04002 B ———————- Screw MAXD.T#10 ————————— 1
24 2040143600 gﬁﬂﬁ!# — - L’ﬂ'_mg Ball Crank ——————— — —- 1
35 2040148050 M —————~——-SlideBrogk ———————~———— ?
36 RED00040 EdIR4 —————- Retaining Rings- E Type 4 —————- {
37 - ZMBOB0D0S ik ———————- Hinge Screw ————=——————— t
38 XP300100 nER ——————- Oil Tube ———~—————————— |
39 XA200350 nEg-———————- Oll Witk ————~——— —————— 1
Note (FE2)#0t -~~~ — — — - — e — Selective parts ;HIRERS,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. 2050 #W-WSRE (1/2) PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (1/2)

%

DA

!

12

24

1
i

(e

{

=

;

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. 2050 {PHi-MIZEA%(1.72) PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (1/2)
REFMa note THHRE LW Name of Part #H W
Part No. aTY Remarks
1 2040157104 EZFES(ES) ——— 8racketCam, —————— ——— —— 1
2 ZMJB5004 R ——— Screw M5X0.B#20 — —— —— —— — — 1
3 ZMJID5002 - Screw MIX0B#{2 —— —— ~——~— 1
4 WAD59006 EHEH ——————- Washer = e 2
5 2040150704  {HEBLH(EYS) — - Hand Lifter Cam Com.———————- 1
] REDODI 00 EMNEI0 —————- Retaining Rings— E Type 10 — —— — — |
7 2040150804  IFHEEIERR(FA)} — —-Hand Lifter Lever Com,——————— 1
8 2040340300 EEEEE ————- Hand Lifter Link —————————— {
9 2040150100 #HE ———————- Presser Bar ———— ———————- i
10 2040150500 IHERRHZ ————- Presser Bar Lifter — ————— ——~—- 1
1 ZMJ06008 B ———————- Screw MBX1.0H18, o — —— 1
12 2040340200 PEEWE — ————- S i
13 2040143500 BAMBERLE —- Llftmg Bell Crank Base— —— — —~——- 1
14 ZMJOE00% wngE—-————- Screw MBX1.0%23 ————————— 1
15 2040150200 IHEEE —————- Bushing —————— — — — ——— —- i
1§ 2040143800 S EEH —————-—- Presser Foot —(—————————— i
17 ZMJ04005 o - Screw MAX07%12 ————————— 1
18 2040152500 Rl ———~———- Guard — — — — — —— — . 1
19 - ZMJD3010 w—— Screw M3X054 ~ —— — o~ — ———- 1
20 2040150406 EHRWE —————- Presser Spring ————=—— —~ — ——- 1
n 2040150800 L® ———————- Top Cover —-— =~ —— —— ——— — 1.
22 ZM.J04004 Rk~ Screw MAX0.7425 ——— — ————— 1
23 ZMLBA0D6 g ———————- Nut X0 ———————————- 1
23 4710150300 #RE% ——— ————- SOraw — — — o e e i
25 4710151500 ¥ ———————. Nut — e 1
26 2040341700 H-—— —————— Shaft ———————— . 1
27 ZMHOG023 - MR ———————— Screw MEX102#12 —~———————— 1
28 2040342300 B ———————- P — o e e e e »
29 2040150604 JBIEEER ————- Foot Lifter Lifting Lever + — —— ~— — — 1
30 2040151700 B/ ———————- Guide Plate —— —— = ——— — — — 1
3 ZMJD5003 0wy ——————— Screw M5XD8*15 ————————— 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

13



14

E. 2050 N, BI=3EEK (2/2) PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPQONENTS (2/2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. 2050 80, S M E (272) PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (2/2)

Tk T HEB G2 S T2
NO NOTE Pans No, Name of Pants QTY Remarks
I #02 4710341600 AL KNEE LIFTER CRANK (REARY e 1
2 #02 ZSDZIKW7T $R 54 SCREW (5/16-18x16) i
3 #02 2050343400 I CONNECTING LINK 1
4 #02 ZSG16013 Bk HINGE SCREW 2
5 #02 4710340000  EiER LIFTER LEVER CONNECTING ROD—-—- |
6 #O7 4710342000 RS KNEE LIFTER CRANK--- 1
7 #42 ZMDOBI0O3 Wik SCREW {M8x1.25x15.5} 2
8 #02 ZMGOSHOS ¥ HINGE SCREW--- 1
g #02 2056342100 FRE - O ---~ BRACKET 1
10 =02 ZMIG60NT AR L5 SCREW { M6x1.0x30) 2
1} - #02. 8370341100  BIEHN STOPPER 1
12 #02 ZSBio0il L4 SCREW (1/4-24x25) 1
13 #02 2050341700  BPPELE- KNEE LIFTER SHAFK. 1
14 #02 AT034-0A AR KNEE LIFIER CRANK 1
15 #02 ZSD20007 k.- SCREW (5/16-24x25) 2
16 #02 4710341900  BpM e KNEE LEVER ROD i
17 - #02 A7037-1A - HS@ER KNEE PLATE i
18 ®oZ A7037-0A 8= K KNEE GUARD 1
9 #02 ATOI6-DA W WIEXR RETAIMER 1
20 - #02 ZSDISGOT. - SCREW (15/64-28x14) 1
21 #02 LG4NM4-0A 2 ER THRUST COLLAR D=1111 W=l0— |
22 #02 ZSHI6NS L5 SCREW (15/64-28x9) 2

NOTE (iEid} #02

OPTIONAL PARTS 3l #ts:

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

15



16

G.

2059

THEHRE LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G.

2050 F

LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No note RE4RW Name of Part Y % =
Part MNo. C'TY  Remarks

i 4470161400 SRl —————— FeedDog ——————————— i
2 ZSB11041 o ——————— Screw 11/64-40¢7 ————————- |
3 28G16029 ———————— Hinge Screw —————————— 1
4 4710162100 BEHEPER————— Feed Bar Presser ————-———— t
5 ZSB11035 Hh——————-- Scrow 11/64-40%f ———— ———— 2
6 4710160100 EHE -——————- FeedBar ————r——— e —-— —— 1
7 REOD008D EIW 8 — —— —— ~Retaining Rings~ E Type § ————— 1
8 4710160200 EHEERE ——— FeedBarlink —————————-— 1
] ZSL16004 "we - Nut 1/4-24 ——————————— 1
10 ZSK20007 - Hinge Screw ——~———————— 1
" 4710160404 BB —(—————- Feed Rocker Shaft ———————— 1
12 Z5K20009 Wk ——————— Hinge Screw —————————— 1
13 4710160300  ETFEHNW ————- Uriving Shalt ~————————— 1
14 4716161700 ETFXHMEF —— - Driving Shal Metal — ——————— 1
13 Z5A15037 0nH ———————- Screw 15/64-28%10.5 ——————— 1
16 LG4014-0A ] ———————- Thrust Collar —————————— 1
17 ZSA16029 o ———— Screw 1/4-40#35 — - —————— 2
18 4710160600  EROERIEE () — — — Bushing, Front —————— — ——— 1
18 ZSA15037 e ——————- Screw 15/64-28%({05 ———~————- 1
20 LG40440A EIR — - ——- Thrust Collar — —— = — v — — 1
21 ZSA16029  %§ ——————— Screw 1/4-40%35 ———————— 2
22 2050160300 {EBEAM —————- Feed Rocker Shaft Crank ————— 1

23 ZMJOGD04 Rk —————— - Screw MBX1.0%20 —— —————— ) ,
24 4710160700  FRRIMIEEH (I&) — — — Bushing, Reay ——————~———— 1
25 ZSAI5028 Bk ~——— Screw 15/84-28%] —————— ——- {

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

17



H. 2050 SEM®R&% FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. 2050 8§

JEIESf% FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REFNo note SRPCAREE REER Name of Part THB R =T
Part No. QTY Rsmarks
1 2040167900 HH —————~——- Bushing —— ——————— ———— ]
2 2040162200  EIERME ————- Feed Regulator —— ———————— 1
3 ZMJ05004 g -—————- Screw M3XD8¥20 ————————— 1
4 ZMROG0D5 W ———————- NUtMEX10 ————————— ——- 1
5 ZMHoB029 XM —(——————- Screw MEX1.0925 — ———————— }
6 2040161104 ﬁﬂ“ﬁ# (#&8) —-Feed Regulator Com,———————— 1
7 2040167200 FM ———————- Sfide Brook ——  — —— — m—— —— — i
8 2040164500 imﬁ ——————— Stopper Plate — —— —— —~——— —— 2
3 2050161300  #pEdR — -~ ———- SideCover ———— — —— — e i
10 ZMJ0B002 wne ———————- Screw MBX1.0x{f —~——— —~———— 2
8] 2040162000 WP ———— ———- Sping —— —— e o $
12 2040161900 XH ———————- Leaf Spring ————— ——————— 1
13 2040162100 W —(-—————- Shide Brogk —— — = — = — = — ——— i
4 2040161800 EARER ———- Lever Shaft —— —————~———~- 1
I5 . 2040161200  {HEHHRIE ———— Lever ———m— 1
19 4710161600 mm# —————— LevarGrip ————— = ——————— i
17 2050160800 AWIIE —————- Rod —m— — m — e — 1
18 ZMBT10002 0wy ————- Hinge Serew—— ————— —— — —— 1
19 Z5K20009 g - Hinge Screw— — - — — o~ e 1
20 REDO008D EHIM 8§ ———— —— Rotaiing Rings~ E Type § —————- i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

19



I. 2050 THMR#%& (1/2) ° HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2)

20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 2050 _41.72) HOOK DRIVE SHAFT GOMPONENTSH 72}

Mo noTE Name of Fart R & =
Part Na. QTY _Remarks
T 4TW ——————— Hook Covar ————~———————~ T
2 4710184000 g ——————— SOEBNY e e e e 2
3 Z5G12047 W@ —~—————— Hinge Screw————— ————~——— 2
4 ZSGH6004 W ———————- Hinge SoreW—— = ———— . —— P
5 4710183700 {REANMMWE ————-Hook Cover Spring ———~—————~ 2
5 4710183800 ERWE —— ———-Hook Counter Spring ———————~- 2
? 4710181400  IREHWMBRE ————- Shuttle Race Body ——~—————- 1
8 4710181300 48] ———————-Hook Asm, ———————~————— i
9 4710183200 H#F ——~——~———- Bobbiy —— ——m e 1
18 4710184200 B2 (IFH) — ——-Distance Piece (Standard) —————- 1.
11 #01t 4710184210 ﬁ}iﬁ ~~~~~~~ Distance Piege — —————————— (1)
i2 #01 4710184220 E‘ﬁ ——————— Distance Piecg ————=—— o —— {1 J
13 #01 4rio184230 HEEew ——————- Distance Piece —— —————=——=— (1)
14 #01 4710184240 [HEH ——————- Distance Fiece —————————— (1)
15 #1 4710184250 BisE —— == —--.Distance Piece ——— —————— £1)
16 #01 4710184260 FEeYg ——————- Distance Piece —————————— {1)
17 2050181604  HEAMMIMA (B5S) —- Shuttie Driver Com,— — — ——— ——- 1
18 4710180301 TFTHEW(Z) ——— Bushing, Fromt ——— ————~——— 1
9 ZSA1501D L 1 —— Screw 15/64-28415 ———— ———— 1
20 4710183860 Jhi§ ——————— OHFelt ———~— ——— e 1
21 LG4044-0A TEB| ———————- Thrust Collar — — — e — = —— — — ]
22 ZSA16020 4 ————————Screw 1/4 40435 ————————~ 2
23 2040186600 . F ——~—————— JOINE = = v o e e e e e i
24 ZMJ05003 . R e — Screw MEXD.8%15 ——~——=— ———— 1
25 2040180704 WD) ————- Lower Shaft Gear - Com,—— ————— 1
.28 LG4044-0A EI! —_———————-Thrust Coller ——————————— 1
27 | ZsAldo2e @ BREgE-—————-—- Screw if4—40*35 ——m e 2
28 4710180500 ‘Fﬂii (%) ——— Bushing, Reay ——————————- 1
29 ZSAI50i0 W84 ———————— Screw 1 15164——28*15 ———————— 1
30 4710183000 P ——————— OiFelf ——— ———— e o
Note (SEFRIAD] — == —~ — = = e — — — Selective parts MRS

From the library of: Superior Sewingr Machine & Supply LLC



22

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 2050 EF@ % (2.°2) HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS(2./2) -
REF.Nc xote B 5 RHER Nema of Part B & B

Part_No, QTY __ Remarks

1 2040182400 & ———————- Bushng ———— —— ——————— ;
Z 2040182500 i T T T Rock Gear ——— ————————— 1
3 204018220A ﬁﬁ ———————— Bushing - ———————————— 2
4 2040182200 BBV ————~——- Oscilating Rock Shak ———— ———- 1
9 ZMJG5002 aH-—-———>- Screw M5X08%1? — ———————— a
6 2040183000 M ————————- Piy — e e e e "
1 2040182300 MW————————— Shaft —— —we—ee—m o ———— i
8 - ZMHO6010  Bft —— — —— ~——Screw MEX1.0%10 ———— —~——— 2
9

ZMJD400B  ARME —— ——————Screw MAXD.IAE —--——=————- |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

23



%

2059

 HMEHSNNRE UPPER THEAD TENSION REGUDATOR
MECHANISM COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Jd, 2050 UPFER THREAD TENSION REGLHLATOR MECHANISM COMPCONENTS
REF.No wote FEJHINE Name of Part i3 ‘
Part No. Q7Y  Remarks
! 2040310300 4B ——————=—Nut —— ————— - ————_ 1
2 2040315400 RACER ————- Tension Regulator Presser Disk ———- 1
3 2040310400 GHEEWE —————- Thread Tension Spring ——————— 1
4 2040311300 iRIBHSE —————- Felt Support Plate ——————— —— 2
5 2040311200 FAERN ————— Thread Tension Wheel ——————— i
6 2040311400 jRIBRASE —————- Felt Support Plate — - ————— —— 2
7 2040311100 HIBRAHL ————- Thread Tension Wheel Post ——— — — i
8 ZMH05001 ey - Screw MOXB.8¥§ ——————— ——- 1
9 2040310800 AIBME — ————- Soring A —— e ,
10 204031 0900 % ﬁwﬁ —————— Spnng g ——mm————————— e —— 1
11 2040310504 MEEE($EA) — — — Thread Tension Post Bracket Com.—— 1
12 2040311004 ORISR (§5S) Spring Support Plate Com.——— ——- 1
13 WAD4D003 - EH ——————— Washer ———————— —— — — — 1
14 ZNJ04001 iR - Screw M4X0. 748 ——————— ——- 1
15 ZMHO5001 Wit ———— - Screw MOX0 845 —————m——-———- 1
16 2040310300 4P ———————. Nt ——— — —— e — 1
17 2040315800 FAWME —————- Thread Tension Spring ——————— 1
18 Al025-0A B —————— Tension Disk ——————————— 4
19 2040310100 HEFHREFE ————- Thread Tension Post ———————— 1
20 ZML0OBODA  R0R Nut MBX126 ——— ———————— 1
21 2040312000 N8R ——————- Tension Releasing Pin —— —— ———- 1
22 2040310600 R ———————- Thread Tension Guide ——~————- 2
23 ZMB0401Y - IR — o ————— Screw MAX07%8 ——————— ——- . 2
24 2040317100 RERQWER —————- Tension Releasing Plate —— ————- 1
25 REO00050  .EIM 5 - ————— Retaining Rings~ E Type § —————- 2
26 2040312000 ERME —————~- Tension Releasing Base ————~—— - f
27 Zuosoos Y ———————- Screw M5X0.8%10 — — —— o — — — — 2
28 2040312300 ¥ —(——————- Spring ~—————————— —— — i
29 2040317500 i — ——————— Ligk  — = — e — e .
30 ZnJo4nos B ———————~ Screw MAX0,7%(2 ~————— ——— 1
31 RECO00S0  EfIME ~————— Retaining Rings- £ Type § —————- 1
32 WADG0035 TER -—————- Washer ——————— e — 1
33 2040315909 wi ———————— Spﬂng —————————————— i
34 2040317200 MiZH ——-—-———- Tension Roleasing Bay ——————— 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ACCESSORIES

2050 R

X.

'
i
1
1
1
'
1
|
\
|
b
]
i
t
1
L
1
]
1
)
]
1
i

26

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NOTE kil 802

OPTIONAL PARTS MBMtvfEd

K. 2050 {i{FBl#& ACCESSORIES
YEk TS TEH ¥ B

NO WNOTE Purts No. Nume of Parts QTY Remarks
l 4710910900  FFEH VINYL COVER - 1

3 ATOBD-DA T A% ACCESSORY BOX 1

8] ATOLO-DA PERETF (/) o~ SCREW DRIVER (S) 1

4 ATDIN-2A IRELICF (K ) ~~—----—- SCREW DRIVER (L) i

5 INFOLH#20 [y - NEEDLE (794#200-4} 4

8 #od 20509 1003 & () -imeiiee - OIL POT ASM. 1

7 #02 4710911200 :EEMA FRAME THEAD GUIDE (1}
8 #02 ZSLo6DsI L R NUT (3£32-56x3} - ()
g #02 2050011000 s OIL CAN (1}
10 #02 4710911300  #FE COVER STOPPER (1)
11 #02 ZSBOYO47 9245 SCREW (9/64-40x7) —.--: : - (1.
12 #02 4710911300 | PIN (1)
13 =02 470991106 REE QiL. POT COVER (1)
14 0z ZSAD9NGS 3 SCREW (9/64-40x3.5) (1}
15 #02 ZMINANO3 i SR SCREW (M6x10x14) 1
6 4710183200 HfF-- BOBEIN 3
I7 4710340800  STH S-PLUG 2
18 47103414600 A& CHAIN. : 1
19 TLAO20 2 AR g R -————-— HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 2mm - 1
20 TRBO6x07 MO iRF-— WRENCH (6x7) 1
21 TRBO8xi0 WOEE WRENCH (3x10) 1
22 J7050-0A ] THREAD STAND. 1
23 ANN2-1A e (g OILER (M) 1
24 2040320006 EBiERH POBBIN WINDER 1
28 ZMTG5001 KB " WOOD SCREW (4.5%-18) remenmornicrarmmn. 2
26 WAGS9(I3 22| WASHER . S
27 4710113400 54 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN--—icreme |
28 ZSL12003 L ) NUT {3/16-32x3) - 1
29 ZMD LS SREE SCREW (M10x1.5%-31) 4
10 WALLDON3 T4 8- : WASHER, -8
31 ZML100N4 {4 % NUT (M10x1.5x8.4) q-.

'From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

27



g2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L 2050 & RELT GOVER COMPONENTS
REF.No noie #ﬁéﬁ RHER Name of Part . B® kK i

Part No. . QTY___Remarks
1 2050336000 RFBES ——— —- -Belt Gover Basa —— — —— —— — ~~ 1
2 ZMJ0B002 o —————— Screw MEX1.0¥5 ———— ————— 2
3 2050335600 ERMFEIFIE — — — - Belt Cover Mounting Plate —————- 1
4 IMJ06024  R#E - ——————- Sorew MEXI0H6E — ———————— 3
5 ZMJOED08 B --————- Screw MEX1.0%12 ————————-— 2
6 2050335300 &ﬁﬁif —-——-Belt Cover Stud —————————— 3
7 ZmLo6001 g ——————- Nut MBX1) ——— —— ———— 3
8 2050335100 HHEBA —————- Beit Cover A — —— — — = = — i
9 ZMR06007 By ——————- Nut M6X 10 ——— - — e m e — = 3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

29



30

M. 2050 FEMRBUEHNRF(1.73)

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (1./3)

2040150210

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

FHRG A% RH-E "B RHR R¥ FH-RE R¥
Part No. - PAGE Part Na. PAGE Part_No. PASE Part No, ._PAGE
2040317200 25— 34 20401%100C 3-9 2040150100 3-8 2040150220 7- 10
- 2050160800 17- 22 2040111100 3-20 2640150200 13- 15 2040190230 7- 11
2050311000 27- 8 2040111200 3- 16 © 2040150400 13-20 2040180240 - 12
2050911005 27-6 2040113100 3~ 30 2040150500 13- 10 2040150250 7-13
4410161400 171 2040120104 5- 2 2040150804 13- 29 2040180260 7- 14
4710111100 3-38 2040120200 54 2040150704 13-5 2040190270 - 15
4710160100 17- 6 2040120400 517 2040150804 . 13-7 2040194300 - 16
4710160200 17-8 2040121060 7-19 2040151000 11- 32 2640192160 76
4710160300 17- 13 2040121300 5~ 1 2040151100 11— 24 2040192300 7~ 4
4710160404 17~ 11 2040122000 55 2040151700 13- 30 2040270100 9- 18
4710160600 17— 18 2040322300 5- 20 2040152500 13- 18 2040270200 9- 17
4710160700 17~ 24 2640140100 7-22 2040157104 13- 1 2040270400 . 3- 36
4710161700 17- 14 2040140900 - 20 2040152500 13- 21 2040271300 9- 28
4710162100 13- 4 2040141704 11~ 30 2040161104 15- 6 2040310108 25~ 19
4710180301 21- 18 2040141500 9- 11 2040141200 19- 15 20406310300 25~ 1
4710180500 21- 28 2040142304 9 4 2040151800 15- 14 2040310300 25— 16
4710181400 21- 7 2040142500 11- 21 2040161900 19- 12 2040310400 25- 3
4710183600 21 1 2040142700 11-3 2040162000 18- 11 2040310504 25- 11
4710183700 2i-5 2040142900 11-23 2040162100 19~ 13 2040310600 25~ 22
4710183800 2i- 6 2040143100 9-1 2040162200 19~ 2 2046310800 26- 9
4710183900 21- 20 2040143300 11— 3t 2040164500 19- 8 2040310900 25- 10
4710183900 21- 30 2040143500 13- 13 20401567200 19- 7 2040311004 25- 12
4710184000 21-2 2040143600 11— 34 2040167900 19~ 1 2040311100 25-7
4716134200 21~ 10 204¢143700 11~ 28 . 2040180704 2i— 25 2040311260 25~ 5
4710184210 21— 11 2040143800 13- 16 2046181800 5- 10 2040311300 25~ 4
4710184220 21~ 12 2040144400 5- 18 2040181900 5- 12 2040311400 25— 6
4710184230 21~ 13 2040144600 11- 6 2040192004 5-8 2040312000 25~ 21
4710184240 21- 14 2040144704 1= 11 2040182008 516 2040312300 25- 28
4710184250 21- 15 © 2040145410 11— 14 2040182200 23— 4 2040315400 25~ 2
4710184260 21- 16 2040145420 1115 2040182204 23-3 2040315800 25- 17
4710911100 27- 13 2040145430 11~ 16 2040182300 23-7 2040315900 25— 33
4710911200 271-7 2040145440 11- 17 2040182400 23-1 2040317000 25— 26
4710911300 27~ 10 2040145450 - 11— 18 20401 82500 23- 2 2040317100 25- 24
4710911400 27- 12 - 2040145460 1-19 2040183000 23-3 2040317500 25- 29
20401 10604 11~ 26 2040145470 11- 20 20401 86600 21- 23 2040320105 27~ 24
2040110900 - 3-3 2040148000 11- 4 2040190104 7-7 2040335800 3-28
2046111000 3~ 1 2040143000 1~ 35 79 2040340200 13- 12



M 2050 BHBEUHBHMEE(2-3) NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (2.73)

“RATE

BB 23 . ¢ e Jod il g R RHRB -8 >4 A%

Part No, PAGE Part Na. PAGE Part MNo. PAGE Part N, PAGE
2040340300 13—-8 8370341100 15— 11 WAD40026 5 15 ZMGOR005 15-8 -
2040341700 13- 26 A1025-0A 25- 18 WAD43003 323 ZMHOAG! 7 7- 24
2040342300 13- 28 AlQT7-0A 315 WAD49003 25 13 ZMHOS001 -2
2040350200 3- 18 AT000-0A -2 WACDH3003 21— 286 ZMHO5001 11- 10
2040351504 3-25 AT010-0A 27~ 3 WAO059006 13- 4 - ZWHDS001 25-8
2040351900 3-5 A7010-2A 27— 4 WAOG(3035 25— 32 ZMH05001 25~ 15
2040352900 9-24 AT012-1A 27- 23 WAOE003 9-5 ZMH05002 g9- 29
2040353604 3- 34 AF034-0A 15- 14 WARSG0Y7 1i-2 ZMHOS5003 11~ 29
2040353804 8- 23 AZ036-0A 15- 19 WAD20022 7~ t7 ZMHDS006 o9~ 21
2050160300 19— 17 AJIT-0A 15- 18 WADSI004 521 ZMHDB003 56
2060161300 19~ ANIT-1A 15~ 17 WC049001 3 40 ZMHO6003 -5
2050181604 21— 17 BNHKO0S10B 7-3 WH216002 53 ZMHOB008 3-37
2060271100 9- 14 ‘BNHK4512 -9 XA200150 335 ZMHOG601D 23-2
2050335100 29-8 7848200 7-23 XA200180 3- M ZMHOB016 | 9- 18
2050335300 2%-6 IN794#200 21-5 XAZ00280 3-33 ZMH06023 . 13~ 27
2050335600 29- 3 J7050-0A 27— 22 XAZ00300 9- 19 ZMHOE024 19-5
20_503350@ 29-1 KCO305520 57 KAAZ00360 11—39 . ZMHO8002 5 24
2050341700 15-13 LGA014-0A 17~ 18 XA200400 3-27 ZMJ03001 37
2050342500 15- ¢ LGA043-0A 97 XA300460 8- 27 ZMJ03010 6
2050343400 15— 3 LG4044-0A 17- 20 XB130001 3-18 ZMJO3010 13~ 18
4410111300 -1t LGA044-0A 21- 21 XB215000 . 324 ZM.04001 25- 14
4410142400 9-9 LGA0440A 21— 26 XB4000463 8 - ZNLJ04002 11- 33
AHO0111600 3- 14 REOOOS40 9-30 XP300045 9- 22 ZM 304003 32
4710113400 2127 REODDO4D 11-36 XP3000455 9- 26 ZMJO4G03 11-22
4710150300 13- 24 REQOCOS0 25- 25 XP300100 il—- 38 ZMJD4004 13- 22
4710151500 13- 25 REOODDS0 25~ 31 XP300200 3-26 ZM.J04005 a4
410161600 19- 16 REQO00T0 9-2 ¥D040014A 3- 32 ZMJ04005 11~ 25
47110181300 2i-8 REC00080 9-15 ZMB04011 25-23  ZMJ04005 13-17
4710183200 21-9 REODOOB0 17-7 ZMB04013 3-29 . - ZNLJ0ARDS 25—--30
4710183200 21~ 16 REQCO080 19- 20 ZMB04016 3-22 ZMJ04008 511
4710340800 27- 17 REDCO100 13- 6 ZMBOS004 3~ 17 ZMJg4008 . §-25
4710340900 155 TC03008200 -1 ZMBO5004 =2 ZMJG4008 23-9 .
4710341400 27-18 TC09508200 g~ 20 2ZMB0E6020. 513 ZMJS04020 310
4710341600 151 TC18008200 11-9 ZMBO08005 t1-5 ZMJ05002 11-27. .
4710341900 15-16 TLAOZD 27— 19 ZMBOB00S it—- 37 ZMJ05002 13- 3
4710342000 -6 TRBOG X 07 27-20 ZMB 10002 19- 18 ZMJD5002 23-5
4710310300 27- 1 TRBO& x 10 27-21 ZMD0B003 17 ZMJO5003

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

5-23

3



32

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

M. . 2050 BHSENEMHEE(3-3) NUMERICAL PARTS=—LIST (3./3) L
FHRE A DT HE 1.2 T HE BHRE EBEY
Part No. PAGE Part No. ~  ~ PAGE ~ Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
214J05003 7-21  ZSA15037 17- 15 - '
ZMJI05003 13- 31 - ZSA15037 17- 19
ZMJ05003 21~ 24 ZSAL6010 g9-8
ZMJO5004 13-2 Z5A16020 11-8
ZM$05004 19- 3 _ZSA16029 17~ 17
ZMJ05008 25— 27 ZSA16029 - 17- 21
ZMJ05017 -8 - ZSA16029 21- 22
ZMJOB00T -3 ZSA16029 21- 27
ZMJ06002 19- 10 ZSB0%047 3- 39
ZMJ0G002 29-2 ZSB09047 27- 11
ZMJ06003 27- 15 - ZSB11018 3-13
ZMJ06004 §7- 23 ZSB11035 17-5
ZMJ0B006 13- 14 ZSBitosy 17- 2
ZMJOB007 15~ 10 Z5B12045 3- 12
- ZM.JOB00S 29-5 Z5B16011 15~12
- ZM.J0B00S 5- 19 ZSD15007 15- 20
ZMJOS009 13- 14 ZSD20007 15-2 -
ZMJ0GD24 29— 4 ZSD20007 15~ 15
ZM.J08003 5~ 22 ZSD20009 9- 10
ZMJ080D6 11-1 25020009 t1--7
ZMJ08O11 5- 14 ZsD20011 8- 12
ZMKO6025 9-3 ZSGO6004 21— 4
ZMK08016 8~ 13 - ZSG12047 21- 3
ZMK08017 t1-13 ° ZSG16013 15— 4
ZML04006 13- 23 Z5G16024 17~ 3
ZMLO60O T -6 ZSK20007 17- 10
ZMLOS00T - 29-7 ZSK20009 9- 31
ZML03004 718 ~ Z5K20009 17- 12
ZMLO8004 11-12 ZSK20008 19- 19
ZMLOB0D4 25— 20 " ZSLOB00T 27-8
ZMROB005 19— 4 ZSL12003 27-28
ZMRO6007 29-9 ZSL16004 17~ 9
ZMTO05001 27- 25
ZSA09005 27- 4
ZSA15010 21- 19
ZSA15010 2i— 29
ZSA15028 17-25



Model
2050

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I ¢ "M O O @ »

2 r X «

MODEL. 2050

B | CONTENT PAGE
FHBAF— —— ————— FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ———————————- 2-3
R —— ————— MAIN SHAFT GOMPONENTS — —— —— — — — = e o e o e o e 45
$H5 - FITBFE~——— — NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ————————- 67
SHEE R R ———— - NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ——————-—. 3-9
A ————~ UPPER FEED. MECHANISM coupouﬁﬂts—44-—.,———-~—_—4--—+-'———-_ 10-11
1M - H1S 88K —— —— ~ PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER GOMPONENTS —————=———————— 12-15
FEE B~ ————— LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS — = — — mm e e e e - 16-17
AR ———— FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM COMPONENTS —————— == ————— 1§13
FHB R~ ——————— HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS ——— ———————————————= 20:28
SHBIEH B — — — — UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS————~ 24-25
B e e AGCESSORIES —~ — —/— = — e e i e e b e 26-27
HABWAR ———~——- BELT COVER COMPONENTS — —— o o m e o 28-26.
S ERENFBB R — - NUVERICAL PARTS—LIST — — = — = — o o e m e e 3082

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#HR%k TFRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

2050

A.

o~

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A 2050 %Fﬂs{f
REFNo wote F{§IELE

FRAME & MWISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

FHran Name of Part 3 5 i =X
Part .No. &'TY __ Remarks

1 2040111000 ﬁﬁ ******** FacePlate — —1 ———————— —— 1
2 ZMJo4003 B ———————- Screw MAXD.7#1§ ————————— 2
3 2040110900 @iR{TF) —— - Face Plate —————————— == f
4 ZMJ04005 MR — ——— ———~ Screw MAXD.7#12 —— —— ————— 2
v 2040351900  {RIEMH—— - ——— Dust Stopper Plate ————————~- !
& ZMJO3D1D Wit —————- Screw MIXD5%§ —————————~ 2
7 ZMJ03001 L ¥ R Scraw MIX0.5*10 ——~——————— 1
8 XB400063 Ea ———————— Felg —————————— — — —— — i
9 204011160C BREBE-—————— Cover ——— —— — — . 1
10 ZMJ04020 - Screw MAXD.7#40 ——————— — — 2
1 4419111300 s‘l‘ﬁ ———————— ThwoatPlate ——— — — — o~ — — —. H
12 ZSB12045 oM - Scrow 3/16-286%9 —— — ——— ——— 2
13 Z5B11018 R ——————— Screw 11/64-40#8 — —— — ————- g
14 4710111600 H{E ——————— Slide Plate — —— — — — ——— — — — - ]
15 A1077-0A weEE ——————- Oil Cap————— = ——— — — 4
18 2040111200 #ﬁﬁ ———————— Arm Side Cover —————————— !
17 ZMROS004  MREk ————— ——— Screw M5XD.8%10 ————————— 2
18 - 2040350200 &mg —————— Ol Cap———— — ——— —————— 1
18 XB130001 iy —————— o T S —— 1
20 2040111100 tF —————~——- Top Cover —————— - ———— e {
21 - ZMBO5004 R --——-- Screw M5X0.B¥10 —— ~ e mv———— - 2
22 ZMBL4016 Btk ———————- Screw MX0.7T¥1Q ———— o — 2
3 WAD43003 o ——————- Washer ————~—————~———— 2
24 XB215001 mE —————— Felf — —— = e e e 3
25 2040351504 H¥——————— Ol fank — — — — — — = - e — |
26 XP300200 HER —————— Qil Tube ————————————— 1
27 XA200400 B —-———————- Qil Wick — = ————— — — —— —— - 1
28 2040335800 H¥E - ————— COVEr — — ~ — ~ — e e e e e - {
25 ZMBD4013 - BB —— - —— Screw MAXD.7#8 — —— —~ e —- 2
30 2040113100 1Rl ———————- Arm Side Cover ——— ———— ——— 1
3 ZMJ05001 Re--——-—— Screw MEX10#8 — — —~— —————- )
32 YDOMO014A  #f ————————- Spring Pins —— — = e —— — — — i
33 XA200280 e ———————— Ol Wigk = - — — — — — —— ——— — ~ .
34 2040353604 hWIREE —————- Gil Pipe Joimt—~— —~— e e 1
35 XA200150 g —-————— Ca R U —— 1
36 2040270400 f ————————- el - 1
37 ZMHO6008  RM ———————— Screw MEX{ 0k —————————- 1
38 4710115100 BEERA ———— Slide Cover A —— ——— o e — — o
39 Z5803047 g - Sorew 8/64-40%7 ————————~ 2
40 wc 04900 I ﬂ E ———————— Wa shgr —————————————— 2
41 XA200i80 - ——— Ot Wick — — ~— —n o e e i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2050 MEAE

23 I
ATY Reomarks

— et — . A o ———

- — ———— ——

B. . MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
REF.Mo wote FF4E8ER ZEAR Name of Pan
FPart No.
1 2040121300 MMMy — ———- Needle Bar Crank Shaft
2 2040120104  ERR(EHY —(————- Main Shaft Asm.
3 WH2 16002 EH ——————- Washer —————
4 2040120200 _LIAEW (&) — -~ — Main Shaft BushingFront
5 2040122000 DG ——————- Feed Cam ———~—
6 ZMHOSD03  MR# ———————- Screw MEX1.0%8
7 KGC0305520 ——————————Key ——————
B 204018200A MK ——————— Side Plate ————
9 BNHK4512 o ~—-—————- Neadle Bearing
10 2640181800 FHR ———————- Connecting Rod
H ZMJ04008 o —————— Screw MaX0. 74§
12 2040181900 (R ——————- Con-Bod Eccentric Cam
i3 ZMB06020 g - Screw MBX1.0%22
14 ZMJ0BD11 0w ——— ————— Screw M8XD.75+25
15 WAD40026 FpR —————— Washer —— ——
16 204Dig200B8 Mgk ———————- Side Plate ————
7 2040120400 _LH#AEHF (B) — —— Main ShaR BushingRear ———— ——-
8 2040144400 Dl ——————- Driving Cam
is ZMJ06009 o —————— Screw MEX1.0%18
20 2040122300 E®H ——————- Hand Yehesl
29 WAD85004 - PR ——-— - Washer ===~
22 ZMJos00s o - ——— Screw MBX1.25%22
23 ZMJO5003 2 -———- Screw M5X0.8*15
24 ZMHO08002 neg ——————- Screw M8X1,25%12

e — —r— — —— —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Subply LLC



C. 2050 S - XHMH% NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONBNTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C, 2050 $HHE-XHME NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

REF.No wore TGS BEER Name of Part w8 s i
Part Do, 6TY__Remarks
i TC09008206 =@ ————— —— Thrust Gollar —— ——~— —————— 3
2 ZMHO5001 wne -————- Screw MEX0.8%5 —— - —— - —— —- 2
3 ONHKOS10B ¥ ———————- Needie Bearing — — = == o= —mmm . 2
4 2040102300 HE¥ —(——————- Bushing — ——— 1 ———————— 1
5 ZMHO6003 nE - Scraw MEXI 0K —— ———————- 1
6 204M92t00 Pp———>—————-— Shaft — — — — — e e e i e 1
7 2040190104 XBHMA) —(——— Thread Take Up Lever Com. —— — —— 1
8 ZMJ05017 i - —— Screw M5X0.8#25 ————————— 1
g #01 2040130210 ﬁﬁ ________ Rodler ——m—M—————— — — - — — )
0 3013 2040190220 ﬁ H ———————— Refletr ————————————— — { i )
1 2040180230 HF ——————- Roller — — — — — == = e o e o e e '
12 #B1 2040190240 BHF ———————- Rollar — — ——— — — e — 1
13 #01 2040180250 @AF ———————- Rofler ———————— ———— — — (1)
14 #0101 2040190260 :ﬁi} ———————— Roller - ———— - —— —— — — 13
15 #01 2040180270 ﬁ i; ———————— RHoller ————————— — —— — — (1)
16 2040190300 HFEEH ————- Roller Stuyg ———————————— 1
17 WADBOD22 ﬁiﬂﬁ ——————-Washer — —————————— — — 2
18 ZMLOBOG4 g ———— Nut MBX12§ ————————— —_ 1
19 2040121000 iﬂln‘!&iﬁ e == = Needle Bar Grank Rod ~———— =~ 1
20 2040140000 it ——————- Neede Bar Gonnection ——————— 1
21 ZM.J05003 wH--———-—— Screw M5X0.8415 ———=—————— 2
22 2040140100 t{'# ———————— Needs Bar ———————————— 1
23 IN794#200 # ———————- Needis (794 Nm=200) — — — =~ —~=- 1
24 ZMHO4017 XM ———————~ Screw MAX05# —————————- 1
Note (EER )01 ——————————— Selective parts RIRME:

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2050 #¥7EENA% NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTICON MBCHANISM COMPONENTS

12

11

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. 2050 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM CCOMPONENTS _

REF.No note -85 BHER Narme of Part EX T
Parl No. QTY  Remarks
1 7040143100 iEealPF ——— ——- Rod ————m e —————_ j
2 REO0B070 En®? -———- Retaining Rings— E Type 7 —————- 1
3 ZMKOG025 wiEk - —————- Hinge Screw ——————————— 1
4 2040142304  PEEREN(EES) —Driving Shalk Rod, Rear Com.—— ——- 1
9 WADB008 O ——————- Washer —————— —— o —— —— i
6 ZML06001 R - ————- Nut M6X1D ——~———— ——— ——- f
7 LG4043-0A ER ———————- Theust Collar —— —— —— —— ——— 2
B ZSA16010 BB -——-—————- Screw 1/4-40%485 ————————~— 4
9 4410142400  rhlEIS(H) — — — — Driving Shaft Rod, Rear — — ——=——- 1
10 25020009 R ——————- Screw 5/16-18%2§ —— —— -~ ——- 1
11 2040141900 mm#aﬁc&) -~ — = Driving Shaft Rear A Pin————— 1
12 Z5D20011 4B ———————= ~ Screw §/16-18#419 — —— —————- 1
13 ZMKO8016 Hﬁ ———————- Hinge Screw ———————————- t
4 2050271100 #fY ——-—————- Lenghtwise Feed Hod — —— —— ——- i
15 RE090080 Ete —(————-— Retaining Rings— E Type § — —~ -~~~ 2
16 2040270100 SIHEEE ——————- Frame Driving Base ————————- 1
17 2040270200 #H¥HEM — — — — —- Frame Driving Base Shaft — ——— —— 1
18 ZMHO801 6 Bk —— —————— Screw MEX{,0%2) ————————— 1
- 13 XA200300 B ————————CiWick ———~——— e ——— - 1
26 TC00508200 T ——————-- - Thrust Collar ——————————~— 1
21 ZMHO5006 . XMk —— —————— Screw MGX0.844 —~—-~— ——— ——- 2
2 XP300045 = EHWR ——————-0il Tohe ———-—————————— 1
23 - 2040353804 - MFEEE —~———- Oil Pipe Joint—— — — = — — — =~ n R
24 2040352900 HWIERFF ————- Pipe Holder ~—————— ————- i
25 . ZMJ04008 MR ——— —————Screw MAX0.7% —————————~ 1
26 XP300055 BER —————— 0l Tupg ~——————————— 1
27 XA300460 HHR ————~————OCil Wick ——— ——————————~ 1
28 2540271300 8 ————————-Pin ———— ——————————— 1
29 ZMHO5002  BRHE ———————~ Sorew MSX0.8¢6 — ———~—————- 1
30 - REDO0C40 EiNik4 —————— Retaining Rings- E Type 4 —————~ 1
31 ZSK20009 gt - ————— Hinge Screw —— ————— —— i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10

E.

2050

I®¥XHRA® UPPER FEBD MECHANISM COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

14
15




E.

2050 L

{ UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No noTe REIFiReH BUIW Name of Part R S
Part No, QTY _ Remarks
1 ZMJ08008 B - ——————- Sorew MBX1.26425 ——————— 1
2 WAQ8R0O? -'FEE ——————— Washer ————— —~—r—— 1
3 2040142700 @& ———————- Slide Brogg ——————————— 1
4 2040148000 B ———————- Slide Brogk —— —— ——————~— 1
3 ZMB03005 ﬂ ———————— Hinge Bprewy——— — ——~————— 1
& 2040144600  L:XEAER —————- Driving Bhafk ApmFront ———— — 1
] ZSD20009 wH - Screw 5/16-18%26 —— ————— 1
8 LZSA16020 ﬁ‘ﬂ ———————— _S_crgw I,/Hﬂ*ﬁ_s ———————— 1
9 TC16008200 ¥/ ———————- Thryst Qollar —————————— 2
1D ZMHO5001 B Screw MEX0As5 ———————— 4
1 2040144704 Lk YbeRin (ﬁ*) ~ -Diriving Shaft Arm.Rear Gcm. — 1
12 ZMLD3004 MR ———————- NUEMBX 195 ——————————— 1
13 ZMKOBO1?  HEHEEWH - ———- Rollef Styd ——————————=— 1
14 #01 2040145410 B/F ——————-—- Rolfer — — = = — = e — e om e — )
15 #01 2040145420 HF ———————- Rolle ———— - ——————— — (0
16 2040145430 H/fFf —(——————- Roller —— —— = ——— —— — — {
17 #01 2040145440 B{F ———————- Roller — — —— — o — e — e — 1)
18 #1 2040145450 HF ———————- Roller ————— — ———~ ——— %)
19 #D01 2040145460 HF ——————-— Rofier ——~——————————— (1)
20 #01 2040145470 {fF ———————"Roller —————— ——— ——— a3
21 2040142500 P ———————- -Guide Plate — —— — = = ———— 1
22 ZMJ04003 W Screw MAX0.T*1§ ———————— 4
23 2040142500 RW ———————-Skde Brack ———-—T—————=— |
24 2040151100 Wik ———————- Guids Plate —————— ———— e §
25 ZMJ04005 R ———————- Screw MAXpT¥I2 ————————— 3
26 2040110604 iR & (#5%5) — — —Face Plate Base Com.——————— 1
27 ZMJ05002 iRk ———— — - Scrow MGXO.BKI2 — — e ————— 2
28 2040143700 $§ ————————- A — 1
29 ZMHO3003 Rk ——————— Screw MSX0.8%8 — ——————— {
30 2040141704 ‘Pmﬁ(f‘“) — — - Vibrating Presser Bar Com, ———— 1
H 2040143300  {RIEEH BT — — —- Vibrating Presser Bar Link ———— 1
32 2040151000 E ——--—-——-w;]]qn‘ Fopt —— == — i —_—— — $
3 ZMJ04002 B ———————— Screw MAX07#10 ————— ——— 1
3 2040143600 gﬁmﬁiﬁ — — == - Lifting Bsll Crank ———————— 1
35 2040148000 @ — —— — ———-Slide Brogh — — —— — ~ - oem — — 2
36 REQ0004D Efg4 —————— Retaining Rings~ E Type 4 ———— 1
37 ZMBOgOD5 IR ———————- Hinge Screw ——— ———— =~ {
38 XP300100 nER —————— Oil Tupe —-—————————~ 1
39 XA200360 ml - ——————- Oil Wick ——————— —— 1
Note GEE)801 — —— ———————— Selective parts RIEBR.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

11



12

F.

2050

#N-BSR& (1/2) PRESSURE BAR & EKNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(172}




F‘

2050

REF.Mo noTe gﬁagms

Part No.

PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS {1/2)

SEE (1. 2)

RHAE

Name of Part

5 &
QTY __ Remarks

RO BS PD MD PO —
=4 R - Sl i ier =g I

27

2040157154
ZM.J05004
ZMJD5002
WAD59006
2040150704
REDO0OI00
2040150804
2040340200
2040150100
2040150500
ZMJ06003
2040340200
2040143500
ZMJDE005
2040150200
2040143800
ZMJO4005
2040152500

- ZMJ03310
2040150400 .

2040158800
ZMJ04004
ZMLDADOG
4710150300
4710151500

" 2040341700

ZMHOGD23
2040342300
2040150604
2040151700
ZMJ05003

IS (FELS) — —— Bracket Com.

3 Screw M5X0,8+20
Screw MEX0,B%12

ek 30 Washer —————
HERLI(ES) — Hand Lifter Cam Com.
Retaining Rings— E Type 10
— — -Hand Liter Lever Com.
Hand Lifter Link

E{IE 10

BESFES)
%ﬁﬁﬁ&

——— s ——

—— it e

—— b —— —

— i ——

-————— — —

Presser Bar

Presser Bar Lifter
Screw MGEX1.0*18.
BN pring ————=——

BIHRERLE — Llftmg Bell Grank Base
R Screw MEX1.0+23
Bushing —————

Screw M3X0.5%6
Presser Spring
Top Gover ——~——
Screw M4X0.7+25

— ra— — ——— ———

——— ——— " — e — —
—— e e e e o
——— i ot e i tn
SDHII e e
s —— - o v

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

13



14

F. 2050 HHI. BISXER (2/2) PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (2/2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. 2050 W, IS WM E (2/2) PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (2/2)

hich Bl L IE2 O P2
NGO NOTE  Pans No. Name of Parts QTY Remarks
T #02 4710341600 BIES KNEE LIFTER CRANK (REAR) —m |
2 #02 ZSD2N7 | -4 — SCREW (5/16-18x16) I
3 #02 2050343400 CONNECTING LiNK 1
4 #02 ZSGLlo013 Brig HINGE SCREW 2
5 #02 4710340000  diER LIFTER LEVER CONNECTING ROD-e-- 1
) #02 4710342000  HUER KNEE LYFTER CRANK-- 1
T #02 ZMDOBNO3 L3 23 SCREW (M8x1.25x15.5) 2
8 #02 ZMGOZH05 Wik : HINGE SCREW- 1
g ®OZ 2050342100 i £ - SEUNENENE ~BRACKET — 1
10 #02  ZMIN60L7 R SCREW { M6x1.0x30) 2
1] #02 . 837034111H) [ 7E 3t : STOPPER — 1
12 #02 ZSBL6011 i 33 : SCREW (1/4-24x25) 1
13 #02 2050341700 BT H- KNEE LIFTER SHAFK |
14 #02 AT034-BA R KNEE LIFTER CRANK 1
15 #02 ZSD20007 ;£ - SCREW (5/16-24x25) 2
16 HO2 4710341900 ¥l KNEE LEVER ROD 1
17 #02 A037-1A B3R : KNEE PLATE i
18 #o2Z A7037-0A iy N : KNRE: GUARD 1
19 #02 ATOIG-DA  WIEXR RETAINER. |
20 - #02 ZSDISGOT . - ik - SCREW (15/64-28x14) 1
21 #02 LG40t4-0A EIR e THRUST COLLAR  D=llll  Wsl—— i
22 #02 ZSHI6M5 B : SCREW (15/64-28x9) 2
NOTE GEie)» #H2—- OPTIONAL PARTS 53l X /M.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

15



i6

G.

20590

FHXSM& LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. 2050 T #fx

LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No wove B4R Name of Part =B w o
Part No. QTY _ Remarks

1 4410161400 2ZxQHNH —————— FeedDog ——————————— 1
2 Z5B11041 g —————— Screw 11/64-40¢7 ————————- |
3 ZSG16024 —_—_—————— Hinge Screw ——~———————— i
4 4710162100 EHPEIPHE - ———— Feed Bar Presser ———————— i
5 2sB1103s Bk ———————- Sorew 1/64-40% — - — — ———— 2
6 4711016000 ZEH{ ——————- FeedBar ——————— ————— 1
7 REGU0080 Efi® 8 ————— —Retaining Rings" E Type § ——— —— 1
8 4710160200 ﬂiﬁﬁ;!iﬁtﬁ ———-FeedBarLink —————————— i
2 Zsileond W@ ———————- Nut 1/4-04 —— — — — o e e 1
10 ZSK20007 ﬁ ———————— Hinge Screw — ——— ——~———— 1
1 4710160404 ¥ ——————- Feed Rocker Shaf ~——————— 1
12 ZSK20009 Rk —— Hinge Sorew —~————————— i
13 4710160300 LXMW ————- Driving ShaRhk ————— ————— 1
14 4710181700 L TEEMIEF —— - Driving Shaft Metal — ——————— 1
L5 ZSA15037 0nH ———————- Screw 15/64-28%105 — —————— 1
16 LG4014-DA =" —————-——- Thrust Collar ————————— — — t
r17 ZSA16029 g - Screw 17440435 ————~———— 2
18 4710160600  IRROEAZEE () —— — Bushing , Front ——— ——— ———— !
19 ZSA15037 ¥k —— ————— —Screw 15/64-28%05 —— ————— 1
20 LG40440A R ———————- Thrust Collar — = — == == —— e e — — i
21 ZSA16020 R ————— Screw 1/4-40#35 — ——~————— 2
22 2050160800 iREGEAM —— ———- Feed Rocker Shaft Crank —————~— |

23 ZMJOGD04 g ———————— Screw MBX{0%20 — — ——— — o — . 2 ‘
24 4710160700 EEBBEY (i#) — — — Bushing, Rear ———— - ————— $
25 ZSAI5028 By ———————— Screw 15/64-28%7 —— ——————- |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

17



18

H.

2050 SHEMBRE% FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHAMISM COMPOMENTS

20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. 2050

REFNc kote SH{EigEE Mame of Part
Part MNo. QTY __ Remarks
1 2040167900 HE® ———————- Boshing —— ——————————— 1
2 2040162200 - EMWAMIE ————- Feed Regulator —— ———————— 1
3 ZMJI05004 Rk ——————~ Screw MXD8420 —— ——— ———— 1
4 ZMRO60C5 W ———————- NUEMEXID —— ——— - —— o — 1
5 ZMH06024 “o---————- Screw MEX1.0#25 ————————— H
6 2040181104  XHINMIP (BS) —-Feed Regulator Com,———————~ 1
7 2040167260 HMW ———————- Skide Brock ———~— —— ——— — — — 1
8 2040164500 ENEl ——————- Stopper Plate ——— ———————— 2
9 2050161300 AR ——————- Side Cover ——— — — == —— —— — 1
10 ZMJOBLO2 we -—————- Scrow MEX1.0x{f ———— ——— 2
th 2040162000 W —(——————- Spring —— —— —————— 1
12 2040181900 XKF ———————- Leaf Spring ———~————————— E
13 2040162100 M ——-—————- Slide Bragk —— — — — ——=————— 1
t4 2040161800 &ERNEIR ————- Lever Shaft ———————————~ 1
15 2040161200 {HEHRE —————- Levey —————————————— ]
16 4710161600 moeE —-———-——- Levar Grip ———~———————— i
17 2050160800 MEIXP —————- Bod — == = — 1
18 ZMB10002 e —————- Hinge Screw—— —— — — - —— — - — 1
19 Z5K20008  FH ————————- Hinge Serew———————————— j
- 20 REG00080 EgE ————— Retaining Rings~ E Type § ———~——- 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I. 2050 THR#& (1/2) HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS {(i/2)

]
5
4
3 ‘(&Q‘Z‘

[ ; o\
Z \\J§

?’ . “-

A
2

20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 2050 1-72) HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTSL 72}
.No NOTE Name of Part i
Part No. QTY  Remarks
1 4?1@‘ 837600 ——————— Hook Covar — = — = — o — e -{
2 4710184000 mﬁ ——————— Sgrew —————— —m————_—— —— 2
3 Z3G12047 ﬂg ——————— Hinge Screw——— ————— —~——— 2
4 Z5G06004 ng ~—————- Hinge Screw——=———~ ——————— 2
5 4710183700 AW —-— —— -Hook Cover Spring ——— ———~—~ 2
§ 4710183800 [EEEMIE — — —— — Hook Counter Spring ———————- 2
7 4710187400  RENWMIRE ————- Shuttle Race Body ——~—————- 1
8 4710181300 HBM¥{ ———————-Hook Asmt, ———————————— |
g 4710183200 HfF ———————- e oA ‘
10 4710184200 [ElPEE ({F#) — — —-Distance Pisce {Standard) ————-~- 1
11 #01 4710184210 [ENEH —————— Distance Pieag ————————=—— (1)
12 #01 4710184220 EEw —————-—- Distance Pieca — —— =~ ——m——— {1)
13 #01 4710184230 @EEE —————— Distance Piece —————————— (1)
14 #01 4710184240 RTHR ——————- Dictance Flees — — — = — — 1)
15 #01 4710184250 ﬁﬂ ——-——-=-Djstance Pisce ——— ———~———— {1}
i6  #01 4710184260 [EEW —~———~—- Distance Piece —————————~— {1}
17 2050181604 - &Rﬁ!ﬂﬂﬁﬁ {(#&} — Shutle Driver Com.— ~——————- 1
18 4710180301 WEH(EX) ——-— Bushing, Front ——~——~———-—— 1
19 Zoatsorn.  ApM ol T Screw 15/64-28%15 ———— —— —— {
20 4710183800 R ———————OQitFelk ———~—— ———— — - — - i
2t LG4044—0A ERx —————— Thrust Collar —— ———~— ——— —— 1
22 Z3A18028 r10] —-—-'--.~———serew 1/4-40435 ~———————~ 2
23 et L Y ————— :
24 ZIMJD5008 2@ R ————— Screw MEX0.G#IF ———— = ——— 1
25 2040130704 BWRES) ————- Lower Shaft Gear Com.——————— 1
.28 LG4044-0A ER ——————- ThrustCollar ——————————— i
27 ZsAlenze B ———————~ Screw 1/4—40*3 5 ————— 2
28 4710180500 Tﬂgfﬂi} —— — Bushing , Rear ————————— - 1
29 ZSAI5010  Afk — — — —— ——— S SO aBrD —— t
30 4710183800 MW ——————— OlFelf ~—— —— e — - o1
Nota GER)#D! — — —~ — ——— ———— Selective parts RS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

21



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. 2050  {2-72) HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS(Z2.72)
REF.No note Sﬁ“ RHamW Name of Part it w =

Part_No, QTY ___Remarks
1 2040482400 XE ———————- Bushing —— —— ————————— 3
2 2040182500 kg ———————- Rock Gear — —— = ~— — mm e — i
3 20401 8220A gg ““““““““ Bushing ————————————— 2
4 2040182200 BB/ ——————- Oscilating Rock Shaft ———————- 1
3. ZMJ05002 XM - ——————— Screw M5X0.8%12 — — e —— — — 3
b 2040183000 $ ———M—m————- Pin ————— o —— i
7 2040182300 WH————————— Shaft = — — == — = o e o e e 1
g ZMHOE010  #R5f —— — — — — ——Screw MEX1.0¥10) ————————— 2

ZMJ04008  IRME —— ———— —— Screw MAX0.7x6 —-—-——~ —_———— 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

23



24

2050

 SMESWHBEA& UPPER THEAD TENSION REGUATOR.
MECHANISM COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.No ware ‘-f' * am Name of Part R

Part No. I QY Remarks

3 2040310300 BB —— ————— Nyt ———————_—_—__————= ;
2 2040315400 IRBABREN ————- Tension Regulatar Presser Disk ———- 1
3 2040310400  SHEEHE —————- Thread Tension Spring —— ————— 3
4 2040311300 ARIEAISR —————- Felt Support Plate ———— —— — — — 2
5 2040311200 HERH —————- Thread Tension Wheel ——————— i
§ 2040311400  JRIBAUE ————— Felt Support Plate ————~— ——— 2
7 2040311100 HNBR#HE ————- Thread Tension Wheel Post —— — — — 1
8 ZMHO5001  BRig ———————- Screw MSX0B¥E —— - — — - 1
9 2040310800 mﬁwi —————— Spripg A ————————————— 1
10 2040310300 % ﬁﬁf —————— Spﬁng B ———————— e —— 1
1 2040310504 WEE(FES) —— — Thread Tension Post Bracket Com.—— |
12 2040311004 ﬁmﬂﬁiﬁﬁﬁ(ﬁ‘*) Soring Support Plate Com,— —— ——— 1
13 WM4BGIJ3 T B —————— Washer ——~-————-———— — — {
4 ZMJs40e! ﬁﬂ ———————— Screw MAX0. 7% ————— ———- |
15 ZMHO5061 B -——————- Screw MSX0B¥§ ————————- 1
16 2040310300 B0 ———————. Nut = e o e e 1
17 2040315800 AEWHE —————- Thread Tension Spring —————— - 1
18 A1025-0A B - Tension Digk — — ————————— 2
19 2040310100 REMEE ————- Thread Tension Post ———————— i
20 ZMiosood M —————-——- Nut MBX125 — e ————— — 1
21 2040312000 {REMH ——————- Tension Releasing Pin ——— = ———- 1
22 2040310600 W ———————- Thread Tension Guide ———————- 2
23 ZMBD4011 - BR#E ———————— Scraw MAX0T#E —— ——— —— — == . 2
24 2040317100 RQPHK ————— Tension Releasing Plate ——————- 1
25 REO0D050  EHIM 5 ——————Retaining Rings- E Type § —~———- 2
26 2040317000 RRBE —————- Tension Releasing Base —————— - T
27 ZMJ05008 oY —————- Screw M5X0.8%10 —— ———— ——— 2
28 2040312300 . J¥EK ——————--- Spring —— = ————— —— ———— i
29 2040317500 M ——————-—- Link ——————m——————— —_ 1
30 ZMJ04D05 B Screw MAX0.7%12 —— ——————— 1
31 REODDDS0 EHARAS —————-— Fetaining Rings- E Type § —————- 1
32 WAQGDEI5 2R ——————- Washer ———— o ——— 1
33 2040315900 N —————— Spring ———-——————— - t
3 2040317200 MK —————~- Tension Releasing Bar ——————— 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ACCESSORIES

L 2id. 02

2050

26

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. 2050 {ffif# 7% ACCESSORIES

THIR TR THZH i W
NO NOTE Pusts No. Nuwme of Parts OTY Remarks
[ 47109109} HTESE VINYL COVER 1
p ATNOD-DA T A ACCESSORY BOX 1
3 ATOLO-0A 2 £ S N U [N R — SCREW DRIVER (S) 1
q AT010-2A LR TF ( K) -~ SCREW DRIVER (L) H

5 INTFI442t1) $t--- NEEDLE (794#200-4) 4
b #02 2050911005 kI (&) OIL POT ASM. 1
7 #02 4710911200  2BEN FRAME THEAD GUIDE {1}
8 #02 ZSLOG00| el NUT (3/32-56x3} - (1)
g #o2 2050911000 M OIL CAN (1)
10 wa2 47!109013B0)  #ER COVER STOPPER 13
i1 #02 ZSB09047 g SCREW (9/64-40x7) -—.--: {1).
12 1202 4710911400 8 PiN : (1}
13 ROZ 4709911 0 i <3 OIL POT COVER i
14 02 ZSAQ9NOS - 323 - SCREW (9/64-4023.5) - : (1}
15 ®02 ZMIOAN03 Lk SCREW ¢ M6xI10x14) 1
t6 4710183200 Heif- BOBBIN — 3
I7 4710340800 ST : S-PLUG e 2
18 4710348460 M CHAIN : 1
I3 TLAO20 A AR SR T — REXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 2mm -~ 1
20 TRBO6x(7 MIOHEF WRENCH (6x7) 1
21 TRBO8x () B LR WRENCH (8x10)} 1
2 J7050-0A 1 THREAD STAND 1
23 ATO2-2A e o : DILER (M) 1
24 20403201006 BIERH BOBBIN WINDER 1
25 ZMTO5001 N WOOD SCREW (4.5%-18) —mrmcemeaecae. 2
26 WAQSONN3 o gy WASHER 9.
27 4710113400 2 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN--m—-sme-me 1
28 ZSL12003 L NUT (316-32x3) 1
29 ZMD 15 SR&5 SCREW (M10x1.5%-31) 4
10 WAL10003 TR , WASHER -8
31 ZMLI0N4 wes NUT {M10x1.5x8.4) 4 -

NOTE ¢ikid) #D2---

OPTIONAL PARTS H:5liE vl

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




k. 2050 F#EMSE BELT COVER COMPONENTS
REF.No nore T4 t L% Name of Part % % &

Part No. . Q7Y . Rernarks
T 2050036000 TR MIE ———— Belt Gover Base —— — ——————~ 1
2 ZMJ06002 WMk ———————-~ Screw MEX1.0M§ ——————~——— 2
3 2050335600 PENEXISIE — ——- Belt Cover Mounting Plate —————- 1
4 ZMJO6024 Rfk ——————— Sorew MEX1.0465 ————————— 3
5 ZMJoeoogs M - —————— - Screw MEX1.0%12 —————— ——- 2
6 2050335300 RERER® — — —-Belt Cover Styd —————————— 3
7 ZMLOG001 N ———————- Nut MBX10 —— — — — — e —— 3
8 2050335100 WEWA —————- Belt Covar A ——————————— 1
9 ZMR06007 Hw ——————- Nut MEXf0 ——————————— 3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

25



30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

M. 2050 FHMBRESNAB(1.73) NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (1.7/3)
RN =1 RHRE RY BHRE i=§ 4 F R o1
Part_No. PAGE Part Na. PAGE Part_No. PASZE Part No. __PAGE
2040317200 25~ 34 20401¥100C 3-8 2040150100 13-9 2040190220 7- 10
2050160800 17- 22 2040111100 3-20 2040150200 13- 15 2040190230 7- 1
2050911000 279 2040111200 3~ 16 © 2040150400 1320 2040190240 7~ 12
2050911005 27- 6 2040113100 3 30 2040150500 13- 10 2040190250 7- 13
4410161400 17- 1 2040120104 5-2 2040150804 13- 29 2040190260 1- 14
4710111100 3-38 2040120200 5~ 4 2040150704 13-5 2040190270 7~ 15
4710160100 17~ 6 2040120400 517 2040150804 13- 7 2040190300 7- 16
4710160200 17- 8 2040121000 7-18 2040151000 11- 32 2040192100 7- 6
4710160300 17- 13 2040121300 5- 1 2040151100 11~ 24 2040192300 7- 4
4710160404 17— 11 2040122000 55 2040151700 13- 30 2040270100 9- 16
4710160600 17— 18 2040322300 5~ 20 2040152500 13- 18 2040270200 9— 17
4710160700 17- 24 2040140100 7-22 2040157104 13- 1 2040270400  3-36
4710361700 17- 14 2040140900 7- 20 2040158900 13~ 21 2040271300 9 28
4710162100 17- 4 2040141704 11~ 30 2040161104 15- 6§ 2040310100 25— 19
4710180301 21- 18 2040141500 3- 11 2040151200 19- 15 2040310300 251
4710180500 21- 28 2040142304 9 4 2040161800 15- 14 2040310300 25— 16
4710181400 21- 7 2040142500 11- 21 2040161900 18- 12 2040310400 25- 3
4710183600 21— 1 2040142700 1-3 2040162000 13- 11 2040310504 25— 11
4710183700 2i-5 2040142900 11- 23 2040162100 19- 13 2040310600 25— 22
4710183800 21- 6 2040143100 9— 1 2040162200 19~ 2 2040310800 25- 9
47101533800 21— 20 2040143300 11— 31 2040164500 13- 8 2040310900 25- 10
4710183900 21~ 30 2040143500 13- 13 2040167200 19- 7 2040311004 25- 12
4710184000 21-2 2040143660 11— 34 2040167900 18- 1 2040311100 25- 7
4710184200 21- 10 2040143700 1i- 28 . 2040180704 2~ 25 2040311200 25— 5
4710184210 21~ 11 2040143800 13- 16 2040181600 5 10 2040311300 75~ 4
4710184220 2t~ 12 2040144400 5- 18 2040181900 5- 12 2040311400 25— 6
4710184230 21-13 2040144600 11-6 204013200A 5-8 2040312000 25~ 21
4710184240 21— 14 2040144704 - 11 2040182008 5 16 2040312300 25- 28
4710184250 21- 15 - 2040145410 11— 14 2040182200 23- 4 2040315400 25~ 2
4710184260 21- 16 2040145420 11-15 2040182204 23-3 2040315800 25— 17
4710911100 27- 13 2040145430 11~ 18 2040182300 237 2040315900 25- 33
4710911200 271-7 2040145440 11- 17 2040182400 23-1 20403170060 25~ 26
4710911300 27- 10 2040145450 - 11~ 18 2040182500 23~ 2 2040312100 25— 24
4710811400 27-12 | 2040145460 11— 19 2040183000 23- 5 2040317500 25- 20
20401 10604 19— 26 2040145470 11- 20 2040186600 21- 23 2040320105 27~ 24
2040110900 - 3-3 2040148000 11- 4 2040150104 7-7 2040335800 3- 28
2040111000 31 2040148000 1~ 3% 2040190210 -9 2040340200 13— 12



M 2050 BEMTENEKNEAS(2.73) NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (2/83)

YTy

FHFRis -} 5 ¢ LHBE AM RENIR =K 1 4

Part No. PAGE FPart Na. PAGE Part MNo. PAGE - Part No, PAGE
2040340300 13-8 8370341100 15— i1 WAD40026 5 15 ZM((08005 15-8 -
20403413700 13- 26 A1025-0A 25— 18 WAL49003 | 323 ZIMH0401 7 T- 24
2040342300 13— 28 ASOTT-0A 3-15 WAD043003 2513 ZMHO5001 T- 2
204035020C 3- 18 A7000-0A 27~ 2 WAQHS003 21— 26 ZWMHOS001 11- 10
2040351504 325 AT010-0A 27~ 3 WAO59006 13-4 | ZMHI5001 25- 8
2040351900 3-5 ATG10-2A 27— 4 WADG0035 25— 32 ZMHD5001 25— 15
2040352900 9- 24 ATO12-1A 27— 23 WAOG008 9-5 ZMHDE002 g- 29
2040353604 334 A7034-0A 15- 14 WAD80007 -2 ZMH05003 11~ 28
2040353804 8- 23 AT036-0A 15— 19 WAQBU022Z - 17 ZMHO5006 9- 21
2050160900 15— {7 A03IT-0A 15- 18 WADB3004 - 21 ZWHOB003 56
2050161300 19-8 AMI7T-1A 15~ 17 WC049001 3- 40 ZWMHO6003 -5
2050181804 2117 BNHKOS10B -3 WH216002 53 ZMHO8008 3- 37
2050271100 9- 14 BNHKA512 i~ 9 KA200150 3- 35 ZWHOB010 23-8
2050335190 29-2 IN794H200 7- 23 XA200180 -4 ZMHOG01E6 9- 18
2050335300 29-6 IN794#200 27- 5 XA200280 -3 ZMHOG023 13- 27
2050335600 29- 3 J7050-04 27— 22 XA200390 9- 19 ZMH06024 19-5 _
2050336000 28— 1 KGG305520 57 XA200360 1i—.39 - ZMHGE002 524
2050341700 15- 13 LG4014-CA 17- 16 XA200400 327 ZMJ03001 37
2050342100 15— ¢ LG4043-0A 9-7 XA300460 9-27 ZMJO3010 36
2050343400 15~ 3 £G4044-0A 17— 20 XB130001 3-19 ZMJ03010 13~ 1¢
4416111300 31t LGA044-0A 21— 21 XB215001 . 324 ZMJ04001 25- 14
4410142400 9-9 LG4044-0A 21— 26 XB40GOG3 -8 - ZNWJO4002 11- 33
4110111600 3 14 REODOD4Q 9- 30 AP300045 g 22 ZM304003 3=-2.
4710113400 - 21-27 REQOOD4D 11- 36 XP30D055 926 - ZMJD4003 M-22 .
4710150300 13- 24 REG0O050 25- 25 XP300100 $1-38  ZMJD40O4 - 13-'22
4110151500 13- 25 REQ0COS0 25— 31 XP300200 3-26 ZMJ04005 -4 .
4110161600 19- 16 REC000T0 49— 2 Y0040014A 3- 32 ZMJ04005 11~ 25
4710181300 21—~ 8 REC00080 9-15 ZMBO4011 25— 23 | ZMJ04005 13~-17
4710183200 21-9 REQOOOBO 17-7 ZMB04013 29 - ZNW04005 25--30
4710183200 21- 16 REOGO080 19~ 20 2MBC4016 3-22 ZMJ04008 511
4710340800 2117 REO0O0100 13~ 6 ZMBOS004 3~ 47 ZMJe4008 925
4710340300 155 TC050658200 -1 ZMBO5004 521 ZMJ04008 23-9 .
4710341400 27- 18 7009508200 g- 20 ZMB06020. 13 ZMJ04020 3-10
4710341600 15~ 1 TC 18005200 11-9 ZMBOB005 -5 ZJ05002 1-27
4710341900 151§ TLAG20 27- 19 ZMBOB0OS i1~ 37 ZMJ0s002 | 13-3
4710342000 156 TRBE x 07 27-20 ZMB 10002 19- 18 ZM.J05002 23-5
4710310360 27 1 TRBUE X 10 2-2 ZMD08003 157 ZMJ05003

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

5-23

3



32

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

M. 2050 RGBNEHNHIEER(3.-3) NUMERICAL PARTS=LIST (3.73) L
BHNE -1 £ 1:8 <3 BE - BIEWHEE R# RS BEY
Part No. PAGE Part No. ' - PAGE Part No. PAGE _Part No, PAGE -
ZMJO5003 7-21  ZSAI5037 17-15 | '
ZMJ05003 13- 31 - ZSA15037 17-19

ZMJ05003 21~ 24 ZSA16010 9-8 -

ZMJ05004 13- 2 ZSA16020 11-8

ZWJ05004 19-3 .ZSA1602% 17- 17

ZMJ05008 25— 27 ZSA16028 - 17- 21

ZMJ05017 7-8 - ZSA16029 21- 22

ZMJO6001 3-31 ZSA16029 21-27

ZMJ06002 19— 10 Z5B805047 3- 38

ZMJ06002 29-2 25809047 27- 11

ZMJ0B003 27- 15 - ZSB11018 3- 13

ZMJD5004 7- 23 ZSB11035 t7—-5

ZMJOB006 13- 14 ZSBi 1041 17-2

ZMJOGO07 15- 10 ZSB12045 3- 12

ZMJO5008 29-5 ZsB16011 i5-12

- ZMJ06003 5- 19 ZSD15007 15- 20

ZMJOB00Y 13- 11 ZSD20007 - 15~ 2

ZMJ05024 20-4 Z5D20007 15- 15

ZMJ08003 5~ 22 ~ ZSD20009 9~ 10

ZMJ08006 11-1 ZSD20069 H-7

ZMJ08011 5 14 ZsD20¢11 g-12

ZMK06025 9~ 3 ZSG06004 2i- 4

ZMK08016 813 ZSGI2047 2i- 3

ZMKDB01T - 11—13 -~ ZSGI16013 15- 4

ZML04008 13- 23 ZSG16024 17- 3

ZMLDG0G! 9- 6 ZSK20007 17- 10

ZMLOB0O! 25-7 ZSK20009 3~ 31

ZMLOBOO4 7- 18 ~ ZSK20008 17- 12

ZMi 08004 11-12 ZSK20009 19- 18

ZMLOB004 25— 20 - Z5L0B001 21-8

ZMRO6005 13-4 ZSL12003 21- 28

ZMROG007 20-9 ZSL16004 17- 9

ZMT05001 27- 25

ZSAO9005 27- 14

ZSAI5010 - 21- 18

ZSA15010 2i-28

ZSA15028 17-25





